instrument must be recorded as derivative liabilities on the Company's balance sheet. Changes in the fair values of
these instruments will result in adjustments to the amount of the recorded derivative liabilities and the corresponding
gain or loss will be recorded in the Company’s statement of operations. At the date of the conversion of each respective
instrument or portion thereof (or exercise of the options or warrants or portion thereof, as the case may be), the
corresponding derivative liability will be reclassified as equity.

The accompanying financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2006 have been restated to effect the
changes described above. The impact of the adjustments related to the classification of and accounting for the warrants
for the period from inception to March 31, 2006 and for the three months ended March 31, 2006 are summarized
below:

Statement of Operations

For the Period January 6, 2005
(inception) to March 31, 2006

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Interest and dividend income $ 2,354,877 $ — $ 2,354,877
Loss on derivative liabilities 57,860,777 57,860,777
Formation and operating cost 370,426 370,426
Interest expense 1,265 1,265
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,983,186 (57,860,777) (55,877,591)
Provision for income taxes 124,313 124,313
Net income (loss) $ 1,858,873 $ (57,860,777) $ (56,001,904)
Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.13 $ (4.15) $ (4.02)
Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 0.12 $ (4.14) $ (4.02)
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 13,940,973 13,940,973
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 16,086,105 (2,145,132) 13,940,973

For the three months ended
March 31, 2006

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Interest and dividend income $ 900,786 $ — $ 900,786
Loss on derivative liabilities — 59,985,397 59,985,397
Formation and operating cost 173,812 — 173,812
Interest expense — — —
Income (loss) before income taxes 726,974 (59,985,397) (59,258,423)
Provision for income taxes 39,380 39,380
Net income (loss) $ 687,594 $ (59,985,397) $ (59,297,803)
Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.03 $ (2.85) $ (2.82)
Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 0.03 $ (2.85) $ (2.82)
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 21,000,000 — 21,000,000
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 24,884,014 (3,884,014) 21,000,000

10

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form 10-Q/A

11

Table of Contents

Balance Sheet Impact

The following table sets forth the effects of the restatement adjustments on the Company’s consolidated balance sheet
as of March 31, 2006:

March 31,
2006

March 31,
2006

As Previously
Reported Adjustment (As Restated)

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash $ 741,417 $ — $ 741,417
Prepaid expenses 55,126 55,126
Total current assets 796,543 — 796,543
Other assets
Cash held in trust 129,066,348           129,066,348
Deferred transaction costs 1,009,989 — 1,009,989
Total assets $130,872,880 $ — $130,872,880
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 486,747 $ — $ 486,747
Accrued expenses 660,613 660,613
Derivative liabilities — 73,972,500 73,972,500
Total current liabilities 1,147,360 73,972,500 75,119,860
Common stock, subject to possible redemption,
3,448,275 shares at redemption value 25,241,373 25,241,373
STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
Preferred stock, $.001 par value, authorized
1,000,000, none Issued
Common stock, $.001 par value, authorized
70,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding
21,000,000 shares (which includes the 3,448,275
shares subject to possible redemption) 21,000 21,000
Additional paid in capital 102,604,274 (16,111,723) 86,492,551
Equity accumulated during the development stage 1,858,873 (57,860.777) (56,001,904)
Total stockholders' equity 104,484,147 (73,972,500) 30,511,647
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $130,872,880 $ — $130,872,880

3. Commitments and contingencies
The Company agreed to pay up to $7,500 a month in total for office space and general and administrative expense to a
related entity and two stockholders. Upon completion of a business combination or liquidation, the Company will no
longer be required to pay these monthly fees. The monthly fee commenced on July 6, 2005.

The Company sold to the representative of the underwriter, for $100, an option to purchase up to a total of 750,000
units. The units issuable upon exercise of this option are identical to those offered by the Company in the Offering

[…]

the amount of the recorded derivative liabilities and the corresponding gain or loss will be recorded in the Company’s
statement of operations. At the date of the conversion of each respective instrument or portion thereof (or exercise of
the options or warrants or portion thereof, as the case may be), the corresponding derivative liability will be
reclassified as equity.

17

Table of Contents

The accompanying financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2005 and three months ended March 31,
2006 have been restated to effect the changes described above. The impact of the adjustments related to the
classification of and accounting for the warrants for the period from inception to March 31, 2006 and the three months
ended March 31, 2006 are summarized below. See Note 2 to our Financial Statements for an explanation of these
restatements. The following table shows the net impact of the restatements on our net income.

Statement of Operations

For the Period January 6, 2005
(inception) to March 31, 2006

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Interest income $ 2,354,877 $ — $ 2,354,877
Loss on derivative liabilities (57,860,777) (57,860,777)
Formation and operating cost 370,426 370,426
Interest expense 1,265 1,265
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,983,186 (57,860,777) (55,877,591)
Provision for income taxes 124,313 124,313
Net Income (loss) $ 1,858,873 $ (57,860,777) $ (56,001,904)
Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.13 $ (4.15) $ (4.02)
Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 0.12 $ (4.14) $ (4.02)
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 13,940,973 13,940,973
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 16,086,105 (2,145,132) 13,940,973

For the three months ended
March 31, 2006

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Interest income $ 900,786 $ — $ 900,786
Loss on derivative liabilities (59,985,397) (59,985,397)
Formation and operating cost 173,812 173,812
Income (loss) before income taxes 726,974 (59,985,397) (59,258,423)

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form 10-Q/A

19

Provision for income taxes 39,380 39,380
Net income (loss) $ 687,594 $ (59,985,397) $ (59,297,803)
Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.03 $ (2.85) $ (2.82)
Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 0.03 $ (2.85) $ (2.82)
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 21,000,000 — 21,000,000
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 24,884,014 (3,884,014) 21,000,000

18

Table of Contents

Balance Sheet Impact

The following table sets forth the effects of the restatement adjustments on the Company’s consolidated balance sheet
as of March 31, 2006:

March 31,
2006

March 31,
2006

As Previously
Reported Adjustment (As Restated)

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash $ 741,417 $   — $ 741,417
Prepaid expenses 55,126 55,126
Total current assets 796,543 — 796,543
Other assets
Cash held in trust 129,066,348 129,066,348
Deferred transaction costs 1,009,988 — 1,009,988
Total assets $130,872,880 $ — $130,872,880
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 486,747 $ — $ 486,747
Accrued expenses 660,613 — 660,613
Derivative liabilities — 73,972,500 73,972,500
Total current liabilities 1,147,360 73,972,500 75,119,860
Common stock, subject to possible redemption,
3,448,275 shares at redemption value 25,241,373 25,241,373
STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
Preferred stock, $.001 par value, authorized
1,000,000, none Issued
Common stock, $.001 par value, authorized
70,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding
21,000,000 shares (which includes the 3,448,275
shares subject to possible redemption) 21,000 21,000
Additional paid in capital 102,604,274 (16,111,723) 86,492,551
Equity accumulated during the development stage 1,858,873 (57,860.777) (56,001,904)

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form 10-Q/A

20

Total stockholders' equity 104,484,147 (73,972,500) 30,511,647
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $130,872,880 $ — $130,872,880

Comparison of Three Months Ended March 31, 2006 with Three Months Ended March 31, 2005

For the three months ended March 31, 2006, we had net income of approximately $688,000, derived from interest
income less operating expenses and taxes, as compared to a loss of $1,000 derived from formation and operating costs
for the same period the previous year. No interest income was generated in the three months ended March 31, 2005
since the proceeds from the offering were not received until July 6, 2005.

For the period from January 6, 2005 (inception) through March 31, 2006, we had net income of approximately $1.9